# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randall R. Cook	03/28/2008
Jeremy K. Hurren	03/28/2008
Jared G. Payne	03/28/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Operating Corporation
Street Address:	20300 Stevens Creek Boulevard
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12058927

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124395082

Email: rdonaldson@cspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. Stephenson

Address Line 1: 11401 Century Oaks Terrace

Address Line 2: Building H, Suite 250
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRT0247US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roz Donaldson/sam

Total Attachments: 1

source=VRT0247US-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 020734 FRAME: 0123

PATENT

500502014

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0247US

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Randall R. Cook of Springville, Utah 84663

Jeremy K. Hurren of Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062

Jared G. Payne of Pleasant Grove, Utah 84062

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Symantec Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 20300 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, California, 95014, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

# PER USER AND PER PROCESS LAYER VISIBILITY

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on	March 31, 2008	, which now has
Application Serial No12/058,927, and country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, co	all patent applications and	patents of every
country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, co	ntinuations and extensions	thereof, and all
rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application	ns; we authorize the above-	-named assignee to
apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, an	d to claim all rights of prior	rity without further
authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful	l in connection with said U	nited States and
foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible	le to aid said assignee, their	successors, assigns
and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining an	d enforcing patents for said	l invention in all
countries; and we request that the United States Patent and said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors	Trademark Office issue all	patents granted for
said involution to the above-hamed assignee, its successors	anu assigns.	
We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date when known.	representatives in this app and application number of	lication to hereafter this application
WHEN KINDWII.		
Executed this 28 day of Movch	, 200_ <i>§</i>	<u>.</u> .
		_
T,	rundall D Con	h
	WIC (34) X - C 30	
	Randall R. Cool	\$
Executed this 28 day of march	, 200 8	
on or mines	, 200 <u>_</u>	<b>_</b> '
<u>ا</u>	4	T-
_\ere	my to	
$\wedge$	Jeremy K. Hurre	n
O		
Executed this 28 day of March	, 200 8	
		<sup>-</sup>
	18 8	

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020734 FRAME: 0124